
r--FilFFtl
EiglifiII[EEl

TENDER DOCUMENT

FOR

Extending back-up power to MCB & BKK Building
from 500KVA Diesel Generator, Gotton University

PART - A
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID

NIT No 08 of 2022-23 Dt. 01 .09.2022

Cotton University
Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India

www. cotton u niversity. ac. in
Phone: 0361 -2733530: Fax: 0361 -2733502

Ws



Sealed tenders
mentioned below,

Page 2 of 4

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
NIT No. 08 of 2022-23

Date:01.09.2022
in two-bid-system are invited from reputed electrical contractors for the works

t"*

TERMS AND CONDITIONS -
A. Qualifying criteria:

1. Contractor should be registered with APWD/University/Any other Govt Agency. Copy of the
up-to date registration should be submitted along with the tender.

2. Copy of updated electrical contractor license must be attached with the tender.
3. Copyof atleastOne(1)workexperienceof cablelayingworks (strictty)of valuenotlessthan

Rs. 6.0 lakh executed in last Five years must be furnishecl along with the tencJer
4. Contractor doesn't having a valid electrical contractor license is barred from participating in

the tender. No tie-up agreement in this regard is admissible.
5. Copy of lT return for last three years, PAN, GST must be furnished along with the tender.

B. Other Terms & Conditions:

1. Soft copy of the tender will be available in the university's website. The bidders shall enclose
the cost of the tender amounting to Rs. 500/- through DD drawn in favour of "Cotton
University" payable at Guwahati, with the technical bid of the tender, failing to which the
tender will summarily be rejected.

2. EMD shall be enclosed along with the tender. The EMD shall be paid in the form of Demand
Draft drawn in favour of "Cotton University" payable at Guwahati. Tender submitted without
EMD will not be considered.

3. The Tenderers shall submit their technical as well as the price bid in two separate envelopes
marking one envelopes as Techno-commercial Part-A & other as Part-B: Price Bid with
name of work & bidder's name on it on the separate envelope. These two envelopes shall be
placed inside another envelope with name of work & bidder's name on it. Part A shall include
the following : -a) Earnest Money Deposit as mentioned in Sl. No. 1 above.
b) All documents in support of the qualifying criteria mentioned at A. above.

Part B shall contain the Price offer filled up as per the format of Price Bid of the Tender
Document. The Price Bid of the bidders fulfilling the criteria as per the NIT on the basis of
documents submitted in the Techno-commercial Bid shall only be opened.
The Tenderer must furnish the Technical bid along with all required documents in hard
or spiral binding only and in the event of non compliance of this instruction, tender is
liable to be cancelled.

Tenderers must submit tender at the followino office:

The Registrar,
Cotton University
Panbazar, Guwahati - 781001

Name of work Extending back-up power to MCB & BKK Building
from 500KVA Diesel Generator, Cotton University

Earnest Money t 14,343.00/- for General Category
<7,172.001- for Reserved Category

Last Date & time for Submission Tenoers
(Both Technical & Commercial parts i.e. Part-
A&B)

9'n September,2022 up-to 2.OOPM

Date & time for opening of Part-A
(Technical Bid) 9tn September,2022 at 3.00 PM

Time of completion 30 Days



4.

o.

7.

8.

10.

Page 3 of4

Rates must be valid for 6 (six) months and shall be inclusive of GST on works, transportation
to the site (i.e. Cotton University, Panbazar, Guwahati), loading & unloading at site.

Time allotted for completion of works is 30 (Thirty Days) from the issue of work order.

10% Security deposit including the EMD submitted by the successful bidderwill be deducted
from the billwhich will be released after One year from the issue of the completion certificate.
In case, the day of submission of the tender happens to be a holiday on account of Govt.
notification or due to some unavoidable circumstances and the submission A opening of the
tenders shall automatically be extended to the next working day, the times specified reiraining
the same.

The University reserves the right to reject any or all of the tenders without assigning
any reasons thereof.

Technical specification for the electrical works, including cable laying works shall be as per
relevant Indian standards, lE rules & standards of CPWD& other Govtl Department.
Extra items not included in the BOQ, if required in this works, shall be measured and paid only
after rates finalized as per market rate or DSR with due approvalfrom competent authority.
One time final payment will be made after full completion of works. No part payment will be
entertained.

q\$g



Page 4 of 4

PART.B
PRICE BID

sl.
No

Particulars Unit Rate in
Figures

Rate in Words Qnty. Arnount in Rs

1 Supplying of following sizes XLpE
insulated and PVC sheathed aluminium
conductor armoured power cable of
650/1 '100 V grade conforming to lS
7098 (Part - I) I 1988 with amendment
up to date etc as required.

240.0 sq.mm 3.S-core armoured cable Mtr 322

2 Laying of one number PVC insulated
and PVC ahanthnd / XLPE oowcr cable
uf l. I KV grade of foltowrng srze ln the
existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL pipe as
required.
Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq.
mm

Mtr 12

Laying and fixing of one number pVC
insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE
power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following
size on wall surface as reouired.
Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq.
mm (clamped with
40x3mm MS flat clamp)

Mtr 258

4 Laying of one number PVC insulated
and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable
of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct
in ground including excavation, sand
cushioning, protective covering and
refilling the trench etc as required.
Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq.
mm

Mtr ?l

Supplying and laying 100 mm dia G.t.
pipe (medium class)

Mtr 12

n Supplying and making end termination
with brass compression gland and
aluminium lugs for following size of pVC
insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE
aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV
grade as required.
3%X 240 sq. mm (62mm) Each z

ln words:ilD tn words:

W^f,sn-rs
nature &



@
FrIjlili5lfes&l

COTTON UNIVERSITY
P anbazar, Guwahati, Assam-78 1 00 1

www. cottonuniversitv ac. in : : 036 1 -2733530 : : reo jstrar@ccsu. ac. in

Ref. No.: CCSU/EC/2016t012t g 4hl Date: ot/oql zz

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. 08 of 2022-23 Dt.01/09t2022

Press Notice

The Registrar, Cotton University, Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, invites fresh-bids (ltern Rate)
in two bid system for "Extending back-up power to MCB & BKK Building from 500KVA Diesel
Generator, Cotton University" from reputed electrical contractors registered under
APWD/University/Any other Govt Agency. Details of the bids and Detail Notice Inviting Bid vide NIT
No' - 08 of 2022-23 Dt. 0110912022 may be downloaded from www.cottonuniversitv.ac.in . Last date
of snbmission of tender is 14.00Hrs . OglOglZQZ2..

All ternrs and conditions will be as per the Bicicling Documents,

The Press Notice will be a part of the Bidding Documents.

o\Jr\s\r
Registrar

F

Memo No.' CCSU tEC t2017t012t gt$hl - A s-

Copy for information to:

1. PS to Vice Chancellor, CU

Date: o tf otf Zz

3.
4.

Director, DIPR, GoA with a request to publish the above advertisement (softcopy
enclosed) in immediate one issue of The Assam Tribune and The Amar Asom, and
submit the bills in triplicate for release of payment
Finance Officer, CU
Syslem Manager, CU to upload this notice along with detailed tender document in
the University website.
Office File



are invited from reputed electrical conlractor wilh Drooer
experience in two bid system for lhe work mentioned below,

MCB & BKK Building from
500KVA Diesel Generator.
Cotton Universily

The details are provided in the bid document which will be available
and can be downloaded from the portal www.cottonuniversitv.ac.in
IIgnr 02,09,202?, Lasl datts of Eubnrir5ion iF 09 09 ?01? rrp{o 0? 0nPM
and the technical bid will be opened on the same date at 3:00 PM

adl.
RPflistrA f

NIT No.- 08 ot 2Q22-23
Dated: 0'1.09.2022

b\^r*


